503042388 10/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3088987

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|------------------|----------------|--|
| TRISTAN FLETCHER | 10/28/2014 | |
| ALOK ANANT BHIDE | 10/28/2014 | |
| CARY GLEN NOEL | 10/29/2014 | |
| BRIAN REYES | 10/28/2014 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SPLUNK INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 250 BRANNAN STREET |
| City: | SAN FRANCISCO |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94107 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14528956 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)422-2927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-433-5800

Email: Ikirton@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP
Address Line 1: PATENT DOCKET ADMIN
Address Line 2: 65 LIVINGSTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | R: 29827.22 (L0022) | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PAUL M. KRUEGER | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Paul M. Krueger/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/30/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=29827-22-L0022_Assignment_103014#page1.tif source=29827-22-L0022_Assignment_103014#page2.tif

PATENT 503042388 REEL: 034075 FRAME: 0678

| ASSIGNMENT C | F PATENT APPLICA | \TION | Attorney Do | cket No.: 29827.22 (L0 | 022) |
|--|---|---|---|---|---|
| For good a | and valuable consideration, | the receipt and | sufficiency o | of which is hereby | |
| acknowledged, I/v | ve, the undersigned, <u>Trista</u> | ın Fletcher, Alo | k Anant Bhic | e, Cary Glen Noel | |
| and Brian Reyes | | | | | , |
| hereby sell, assigi | n, and transfer to <u>Splunk</u> | Inc. | | | |
| a <u>corporation</u> | g., corporation, company, partner | | of <u>Dela</u> | ware | à |
| (Type of Assignee: e. | g., corporation, company, partner | ship, university, et | c.) | | |
| having a principal | place of business at 250 | <u>BRANNAN STI</u> | REET, SAN I | FRANCISCO, CA 94 | <u>107</u> , |
| for the United State are disclosed in the | its successors, assigns, and tes and all foreign countries te application (provisional or the executed by the undersign | , in and to any non-provision | and all inven al) for the Un | tions or improvemen ited States patent wl | ts that nich may |
| | A GRAPHICAL VISUALIZA Y PERFORMANCE INDICA | | | | <u>JSING</u> |
| said patent applica | ation also identified as follow | ws (when know | m): | | |
| | by authorize an attorney or nd filing date of said patent | | | nsert below the appli | cation |
| United States Pate | ent Application Number | 14/528,956 | filed | October 30, 2014 | errene 5 |
| provisional applica applications, conti applications, rene patent application any of said inventi reexamination cer all foreign countrie | application (provisional or rations, utility applications, denued prosecution applications wal applications, reissue aps that have been or shall be ons or improvements; and it ificates, and extensions, these on said inventions or impaid United States applications. | esign applications, continuations, continuations, reextends filed in the Unand to all originat have been orovements; and | ns, divisiona n-in-part app aminations, ited States a ginal patents r shall be iss | I applications, contini lications, substitute extensions, and all or nd all foreign countric reissued patents, ued in the United Sta | uation ther es on ates and |
| improvements in ir said Assignee, its and purpose of the provisional applications, continuous, renerpatent applications assignments, pow | said Assignee may apply forts own name; and that, whe successors, assigns, and less Assignment, the undersignations, utility applications, denued prosecution applications and applications, reissue applications on any and all said inventivers of attorney, and other presentatives all facts known to | n requested, we gal representa ined will execute sign applications, continuations or improve apers; communications, communications or improve apers; communications or improvers; communications or improvers or | nithout charge atives, to carr te all provisions, divisiona n-in-part app caminations, ements; exec nicate to saic | e to, but at the expen y out in good faith the nal applications, non I applications, contine lications, substitute extensions, and all of ute all rightful oaths, I Assignee, its succes | se of, e intent - uation ther |

improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or

improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or

29827.22 (L0022) - 1 -

legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Oct 28, 2014

Tristan Fletcher Date

Oct 28, 2014

Alok Anant Bhide Date

Cary Glen Noel Oct 29, 2014

Date Cary Glen Noel

Oct 28, 2014

Brian Reyes Date

Assignment Document Return Address:

Patent Docket Administrator Lowenstein Sandler LLP 65 Livingston Avenue Roseland, New Jersey 07068

29827.22 (L0022)

RECORDED: 10/30/2014

PATENT

REEL: 034075 FRAME: 0680